



21.03.2025

To **BSE Ltd.** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001. To
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400 051.

BSE SCRIP CODE: 526381

NSE SYMBOL: PATINTLOG

<u>Sub: Disclosure in terms of Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.</u>

Please find attached disclosure received from M/s. Rezan Nikita Family Beneficiaries Trust being part of the Promoter group of M/s Patel Integrated Logistics Limited under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 towards disposal of 48,932 (Forty-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred and Thirty-Two) equity shares of Patel Integrated Logistics Limited (Target Company).

This is for your information and record.

Yours' faithfully,

For Patel Integarted Logistics Limited

Avinash Paul Raj Comp any Secretary and Compliance Officer

REZAN-NIKITA FAMILY BENEFICIARIES TRUST

Natasha, 2nd Floor, 52 Hill road, Bandra west, Mumbai-400050, Maharashtra

21.03.2025

To

BSE Ltd.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001. To

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

Mumbai – 400 051.

SCRIP CODE: 526381

NSE SYMBOL: PATINTLOG

The Company Secretary, **Patel Integrated Logistics Limited**,
Patel House, 48 Gazdarbandh,
North Avenue Road,
Santacruz (West),
Mumbai-400054

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Sub: Disclosure in terms of Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.</u>

I enclose herewith the captioned disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 towards disposal of equity shares of Patel Integrated Logistics Limited (Target Company) held by us.

We belonging to the promoter group of Target Company is making Following disclosure.

This is for your information and record.

Yours' faithfully,

For Rezan Nikita Family Beneficiary Trust

Natasha Rajesh Pillai Trustee

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	PATEL INTEGRATED LOGISTICS LIMITED
Name(s) of the Seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Promoter and Promoter Group -Mr. Asgar Patel -Mrs. Yasmin Patel -Mrs. Natasha Pillai -Patel Holdings Ltd -A.S. Patel Trust -Wall Street Securities & Investments (India) Ltd -Wall street Derivatives and Financial Services India Private Limited -Natasha Construction Projects Private Limited -Arhaan Numaire Family Beneficiaries Trust -Rezan Nikita Family Beneficiaries Trust -Natasha Nishqa Tanisha Family Beneficiaries Trust Seller(Transferor): - M/s. Rezan Nikita Family Beneficiaries Trust PAC: -Mr. Asgar Patel -Mrs. Yasmin Patel -Mrs. Natasha Pillai -Patel Holdings Ltd -A.S. Patel Trust -Wall Street Securities & Investments (India) Ltd -Wall street Derivatives and Financial Services India Private Limited -Natasha Construction Projects Private Limited -Arhaan Numaire Family Beneficiaries Trust -Rezan Nikita Family Beneficiaries Trust -Rezan Nikita Family Beneficiaries Trust
Whether the acquirer /seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	a) BSE Ltd.b) National Stock Exchange of India Ltdc) The Calcutta Stock Exchange Association Ltd.

Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/votin g capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC
Before the acquisition/ disposal under consideration.			
holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
-Mr. Asgar Patel	56,89,306	8.18	8.18
-Mrs. Yasmin Patel	0	0.00	0.00
-Mrs. Natasha Pillai	17,08,058	2.46	2.46
-Patel Holdings Ltd	93,06,777	13.37	13.37
-A.S. Patel Trust	39,21,185	5.63	5.63
-Wall Street Securities & Investments (India) Ltd	4,25,978	0.61	0.61
-Wall street Derivatives and Financial Services India			
Private Limited	4,68,518	0.67	0.67
-Natasha Construction Projects Private Limited	0	0.00	0.00
-Arhaan Numaire Family Beneficiaries Trust	18,82,621	2.70	2.70
-Rezan Nikita Family Beneficiaries Trust	48,932	0.08	0.08
-Natasha Nishqa Tanisha Family Beneficiaries Trust	15,85,437	2.28	2.28
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (Pledge/lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	Nil	Nil
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
 d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) 	Nil	Nil	Nil
Total (a+b+c+d)	2,50,36,812 equity shares	35.98	35.98
<u>Details of acquisition / sale</u>			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold M/s. Rezan Nikita Family Beneficiaries Trust 	48,932	0.08	0.08
, , ,	Nil	Nil	Nil
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	Nil	Nil	Nil
15 61	i e	1	1
d) Shares encumbered invoked by the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil

	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	48,932	0.07	0.07	
After th	ne acquisition/sale, holding of acquirer along with PACs				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights				
,	-Mr. Asgar Patel	56,89,306	8.18	8.18	
	-Mrs. Yasmin Patel	0	0.00	0.00	
	-Mrs. Natasha Pillai	17,08,058	2.46	2.46	
	-Patel Holdings Ltd	93,06,777	13.37	13.37	
	-A.S. Patel Trust	39,21,185	5.63	5.63	
	-Wall Street Securities & Investments (India) Ltd	4,25,978	0.61	0.61	
	-Wall street Derivatives and Financial Services India	, , , ,			
	Private Limited	4,68,518	0.67	0.67	
	-Natasha Construction Projects Private Limited	0	0.00	0.00	
	-Arhaan Numaire Family Beneficiaries Trust	18,82,621	2.70	2.70	
	-Rezan Nikita Family Beneficiaries Trust	0	0.00	0.00	
	-Natasha Nishqa Tanisha Family Beneficiaries Trust	15,85,437	2.28	2.28	
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil	
c)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
ins	Warrants/convertible securities/any other trument that entitles the acquirer to receive ares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding each category) after acquisition.	Nil	Nil	Nil	
Total (a+b+c+d)		2,49,87,880 equity shares	35.90	35.90	
pub	e of <u>acquisition/sale</u> (e.g. open market /off market/lic issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / r-se transfer / encumbrance etc).	Open market sale of shares			
	e of <u>acquisition/sale</u> of shares / VR or date of receipt of nation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	21.03.2025			
	ty share capital / total voting capital of the TC before aid acquisition/sale	6,95,85,746 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each aggregating to Rs. 69,58,57,460/-			
-	ty share capital/ total voting capital of the TC the said <u>acquisition/sale</u>	6,95,85,746 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each aggregating to Rs. 69,58,57,460/-			
	ll diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said disition/sale	6,95,85,746 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each aggregating to Rs. 69,58,57,460/-			

<u>Note</u>

- (*) Computation of % of total share / voting capital under "holding of acquirer before acquisition is taken as per BENPOS of Company as on 14^{th} March, 2025
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Yours' faithfully,

Natasha Rajesh Pillai Trustee